SI No	Category of Consumers	Energy Charges	Fixed Charges			
		Rate approved (Paisa/Unit)	Monthly Minimum Charge (₹ per Month)	Demand Charge (₹/KVA/Month)		
1	2	3	4	5		
1	Domestic					
a)	Up to 50 units	110				
b)	51 to 100 units	210	1 Phase: ₹50	Nil		
c)	101 to 200 units	310				
d)	201 to 400 units	360	3 Phase: ₹200			
e)	401 and above	410				
2	Commercial					
a)	Up to 50 units	310	Applicable to Sanctioned Load of below 25 KVA	Applicable to Sanctioned Load of 25 KVA & Above		
b)	51 to 100 units	410	1 Phase: ₹200	Rural : ₹60		
c)	101 to 200 units	510		1		
d)	201 to 400 units	610	3 Phase: ₹500	Urban : ₹ 100		
e)	401 and above	640				
3	Public Lighting					
a)	Rural Areas	400				
b)	Urban Areas	500	Nil	Nil		
4	Industrial (To be billed on KVAH basis)					
A	HT					
a)	HT (AC) above 3.3 KV		-			
b)	Upto 100 KVA	540		₹200/KVA/Month		
c)	100 to 250 KVA	590	Nil	₹250/KVA/Month		
d)	250 to 500 KVA	640		₹290/KVA/Month		
e)	500 KVA and above	690	Nil	₹560/KVA/Month		
B	LT (Rural)					
a)	Up to 500 units	360	Contract Load 45 KW & Below ₹ 500/Month Contract Load	Sanctioned load above 25 KVA with shared transformer ₹ 60/KVA/Month		
		440	above 45 KW			
b)	501 to 1000 units	440				
c)	1001 and above	580	₹ 120/KVA/Month			

Table 9.2: Tariff approved by the Commission for FY 2023-24

С	LT (Urban)					
a)	Up to 500 units	530	Contract Load 45 KW & Below ₹500/Month Contract Load above 45 KW	Sanctioned load above 25 KVA with shared transformer ₹100/KVA/Month		
b)	501 to 1000 units	620	₹200/KVA/Month of sanctioned load			
c)	1001 and above	715	i i			
5	Bulk Supply					
a)	LT	550	Contract Load 45 KW & Below LT: ₹ 500/Month HT: ₹ 500/Month	Contract Load above 45 KW LT: ₹150/KVA/Month of sanctioned load HT:		
b)	НТ	550	111. 1 500/ Mohim	₹150/KVA/Month of sanctioned load		

This order shall come into force from 01.04.2023 and shall remain effective till revised/ amended by the Commission. The Order shall be uploaded in the official website of Commission and copies of the Order be forwarded to the State Government, Power Department, Central Electricity Authority and Central Electricity Regulatory Commission.

The Commission directs the Power Department, Government of Sikkim, to publish the tariff approved by the Commission in two local newspapers having wide circulation in the State for information of the public and also to upload it in the official website of the Department.

Accordingly, the Case No. P-01/PDS/2022 stands disposed off.

(K. B. Kunwar) Chairperson

Place: Gangtok Date: 21.03.2023.



Sikkim State Electricity Regulatory Commission